respectively, was not filed by the company. In lieu of the same the company will compound the
same whenever the procedure regarding the same will be notified by MCA as more than 300 days has
been lapsed for filing the e-form.

3. During the year the Company had issued and allotted 4,22,668 (Four Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six
Hundred and Sixty Eight), Equity Shares to its employees under respective PVR ESOS schemes, regarding
which the process of payment of stamp duty to the Revenue Department is in process.

4. The Company did not file the form MGT-14 for the Resolutions passed by Board by circulation on

[...]

We further report that there are adequate systems and processes in the Company commensurate with the
size and operations of the Company to monitor and ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations
and guidelines.

We further report that during the audit period the company has:

(i) Issued and allotted 4,22,668 (Four Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Eight) to its
employees under PVR ESOS 2011, PVR ESOS 2012 and PVR ESOS 2013;

(ii) Issued and allotted 3,000 (Three Thousand) Listed, Rated, Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures
of Rs.10, 00,000/- each as Placement qualified institutions.

(iii) The Members of the company have provided their approval to the Board of Directors to borrow money in